
FROM THE TOWN 
 

Mailing and Civic Address:  

Box 310, 129 Railway St. 
 

Phone: 306-771-2284                       

Fax: 306-771-2899                                            
 

Office E-mail:  

townofbalgonie@sasktel.net                          

Recreation E-mail:  

balgonieparkrec@sasktel.net                             

Newsletter E-mail:  

balgonienewsletter@sasktel.net     
 

Emergency Number/After 

Hours: 306-535-4235 
 

REGULAR OFFICE HOURS 

9:00 a.m. to noon and 1:00 p.m. to 

5:00 p.m. Monday to Friday. 

NEWSLETTER  

INFORMATION 
 

All information must be received 

by the 20th of each month in  

order for it to be included in the 

following issue of the Talk of the 

Town.  
 

Prices for advertising a business:  

$10—Business Card Size 

$30—1/9 Page Advertisement 

$60—Half Page Advertisement 

$120—Full Page Advertisement 
 

Local programs and                   

announcements are not charged; 

however, you must have a      

Balgonie post office box.  
 

Please send all items to: 

balgonienewsletter@sasktel.net 

 

 

 

Talk of the Town 

Balgonie’s Facebook Page 

For updates on what’s happening in the community, please 
visit: 

https://www.facebook.com/balgonies-talk-of-the-town  

If you would like to advertise local events, please call           
306-771-2284 or e-mail townofbalgonie@sasktel.net 

Important Dates 

Monday, March 8—Council Meeting @ 50+ Club 

Wednesday, March 17—St. Patrick’s Day  

Monday, March 22—Council Meeting @ 50+ Club  

infiNET 

In December, SaskTel announced its Rural Fibre Initiative.    
Balgonie was part of the first phase of the project, which      
introduced fibre Internet to the majority of residents in the 
community.  

As with any construction project, there is clean-up that needs 
to be done now that the infiNET project is complete. The  
company responsible for the installation will be back in the 
Spring to finalize any clean-up that still needs to be done.  

We thank you for your patience and understanding during this 
project!  









St. Paul’s Lutheran Church 

Located in the Village of Edenwold  

The Annual General Meeting will be held on March 14, 2021 at 11:30 a.m. (via Zoom).  

For information regarding the AGM & Services, please contact Janet at 306-771-2989.  



2021 Garbage and Recycling Pickup 

Garbage Pickup Recycling Pickup 

Tuesday, March 2, 2021 Tuesday, March 9, 2021 

Tuesday, March 16, 2021 Tuesday, March 23, 2021 

Tuesday, March 30, 2021 Tuesday, April 6, 2021 

Tuesday, April 13, 2021 Tuesday, April 20, 2021 

Tuesday, April 27, 2021 Tuesday, May 4, 2021 

Tuesday, May 11, 2021 Tuesday, May 18, 2021 

Tuesday, May 25, 2021 Tuesday, June 1, 2021 

Tuesday, June 8, 2021 Tuesday, June 15, 2021 

Tuesday, June 22, 2021 Tuesday, June 29, 2021 

Tuesday, July 6, 2021 Tuesday, July 13, 2021 

Tuesday, July 20, 2021 Tuesday, July 27, 2021 

Tuesday, August 3, 2021 Tuesday, August 10, 2021 

Tuesday, August 17, 2021 Tuesday, August 24, 2021 

Tuesday, August 31, 2021 Tuesday, September 7, 2021 

Tuesday, September 14, 2021 Tuesday, September 21, 2021 

Tuesday, September 28, 2021 Tuesday, October 5, 2021 

Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Tuesday, October 19, 2021 

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Tuesday, November 2, 2021 

Tuesday, November 9, 2021 Tuesday, November 16, 2021 

Tuesday, November 23, 2021 Tuesday, November 30, 2021 

Tuesday, December 7, 2021 Tuesday, December 14, 2021 

Tuesday, December 21, 2021 Tuesday, December 28, 2021 

Starting Monday, April 5, compost will be picked up every      
Monday until November 1, 2021.  

PLEASE REMEMBER TO HAVE YOUR BINS TO THE CURB  
BY 7:00 A.M.  



RECYCLING PAMPHLET 

CORRECTION 











Balgonie  

United  

Church  
 

You are invited to join us for Worship and 

Sunday School at 11:00 a.m. every        

Sunday.  
 

Contact Information: 

Located on Main Street, Balgonie 

306-771-4303 

St. Joseph Roman Catholic Church 

Regular Mass Times at St. Joseph 

Saturday Evening   7:00 p.m. 

Sunday    10:30 a.m. 

++++++++++++++++ 

Come join in our celebrations 

with  Fr. Ching our pastor  

 

https://stjosephbalgonie.ca 

306-771-2387 

Contact us at stjoseph1@sasktel.net 

 

St. Paul’s Lutheran Church  

Located in the Village of Edenwold.  
 

We are now meeting every second Sunday  

at 11:15 a.m. 

There will be no services in        

January.  

Contact Information:  

Janet: 306-771-2989 
 

 



 

To report burnt out street lights, 

please contact SaskPower at: 

1-888-757-6937 

You may also visit: 

http://www.saskpower.com 

SUMMER EMPLOYMENT 

The Town of Balgonie will be accepting resumes for Summer Student positions in the   

Maintenance Department. University and High school students are welcome to apply.  

Resumes will be accepted at the Town office by fax, email, mail, or in person. 

A valid driver’s license is a requirement of the position. 

Fax: 306-771-2899 

Email: balgonieparkrec@sasktel.net 
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 Avonhurst 

           
      

Monday to Friday:  
8 a.m. to 5 p.m. 

Saturday:   
9 a.m. to 4 p.m.  

 

Gas & Diesel Pumps, Bulk Fuel 

Delivery, DEF Fluid, Oil, Propane,   

Hardware, Farm and Auto Batteries  

Confectionery, Bottle Water, Pet Food 

Grain Storage and Parts, Remote Bin 

Lids & Bin Anchors   

Fuel Tanks & Pumps 

Visit us in Avonhurst  

(halfway between Edenwold and Edgeley) 

Or Call us at: (306) 771-2812 

Email: avonhurstcoop@sasktel.net 

mailto:Balgonieparkrec@sasktel.net


 

Call us for all of your 
insurance and  
licensing needs! 

Balgonie Agencies Ltd. 

We are your local agent for 
 

Insurance Broker / SGI License Issuer  

129B Railway Street 

ph: 306-771-2243    fax: 306-771-2251 

balgonie.agencies@sasktel.net 

www.balgonieagencies.ca 


